
 

 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY                                           M.A. No. 1300001077 
DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT                                       Amendment No. 1 
AMENDMENT                                                                                         Project ID. # SP045 
                          Net Incr/Decr:  $0.00  
 
 
Lexington Center Corporation (City of Lexington) 
200 E Main Street 
Lexington, KY  40507 
 
RE: Lexington Downtown Redevelopment Project (Special Projects) 
 
The Memorandum of Agreement (MA) cited above, by and between the Commonwealth of 
Kentucky, Department for Local Government (DLG) and the Lexington Center Corporation (City 
of Lexington), Kentucky is being amended as follows: Extend the expiration date from June 30, 
2014 to June 30, 2016 to allow for project completion.  No changes to the Scope of Work and 
no new funds are being added. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the MA, except as modified above and by prior amendments, if 
any, are hereby ratified and confirmed.  
 
This Amendment shall be approved by the Secretary of the Finance and Administration Cabinet 
prior to it taking effect.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DLG and the Recipient have executed this Agreement. 
 
DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT: 
 
DATE: __________________________ 
 
 
________________________________  _______________________________ 
Counsel      Tony Wilder, Commissioner 
Department for Local Government   Department for Local Government 

 
 
RECIPIENT: 
 
DATE: _________________________ 
 
Examined as to form and legality only: 
 
 
________________________________  _______________________________ 
Counsel                                                                       Jim Gray, Mayor 
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government  Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

 


